results may vary materially from those described in this release as anticipated, believed, or expected. SBM Offshore NV does not
intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update any industry information or forward-looking statements set forth in this release
to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

http://www.sbmoffshore.com/
mailto:anne.guerin-moens@sbmoffshore.com
http://www.sbmoffshore.com/

¹Directional view is a non-IFRS disclosure, which treats all leases as operating leases and consolidates the vessel joint ventures proportionally.

SBM OFFSHORE N.V. Press Release – May 9, 2013

7

Pro Forma FY 2013 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Figures are expressed in millions of US$ and may not add up due to rounding

Proforma

IFRS 10 &11

restated

 2013

IFRS 10&11

Impact

Audited

 2013

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 2,055   (31)   2,023

Intangible assets 30   0   30

Investment in associates 242   (242)   -

Other financial assets 2,394   (872)   1,522

Deferred tax assets 25   0   25

Derivative fin instruments 55   (0)   54

Total non-current assets 4,800   (1,145)   3,654

Inventories 16   11   27

Trade and other receivable 1,152   67   1,218

Income tax receivable 10   0   10

Construction work-in-progress 2,221   (488)   1,733

Derivative financial instruments 109   (11)   98

Cash and cash equivalents 208   (8)   200

Assets held for sale 177   0   177

Total current assets 3,892   (429)   3,463

TOTAL ASSETS 8,692   (1,574)   7,118

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent company 2,039   25   2,064

Non-controlling interests 848   (777)   71

TOTAL EQUITY 2,887   (752)   2,135

Loans and borrowings 3,205   (691)   2,514

Deferrals 265   (120)   145

Provisions 84   3   87

Deferred tax l iabilities 11   23   34

Derivative financial instruments 134   (9)   125

Total non-current liabilities 3,698   (793)   2,905

Loans and borrowings 403   (27)   376

Provisions 59   5   64

Trade and other payables 1,496   5   1,501

Corporate Income Tax 53   1   54

Derivative financial instruments 96   (14)   82

Liabilities held for sale -   -   -

Total current liabilities 2,107   (29)   2,078

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 8,692   (1,574)   7,118

¹Directional view is a non-IFRS disclosure, which treats all leases as operating leases and consolidates the vessel joint ventures proportionally.

SBM OFFSHORE N.V. Press Release – May 9, 2013

8

Pro Forma FY 2013 Consolidated Income Statement

Consolidated income statement (1/2)

Figures are expressed in millions of US$ and may not add up due to rounding

Proforma

IFRS 10 &11

restated

 2013

IFRS 10&11

Impact

Audited

 2013

Revenue 4,584   218   4,803

Cost of Sales (4,206) (113) (4,319)

Gross Margin 379   105   484

Other operating income 27   0   28

Selling and marketing expenses (34) (0) (34)

General and administrative expenses (160) (0) (161)

Research & development expenses (23) 0   (23)

Operating Profit (EBIT) 188   105   293

Financial income 26

Financial expenses (126)

Net financing costs (112) 11   (100)

Share of profit in associates 153   (151) 1

Profit Before Tax 229   (35) 194

Income tax expenses (54) (26) (80)

Profit 175   (61) 114

Consolidated income statement (2/2)

Figures are expressed in millions of US$ and may not add up due to rounding

Proforma

IFRS 10 &11

restated

 2013

IFRS 10&11

Impact

Audited

 2013

Attributable to shareholders of the parent company 114   (3) 111

Attributable to minority interests 61   (58) 3

PROFIT 175   (61) 114

¹Directional view is a non-IFRS disclosure, which treats all leases as operating leases and consolidates the vessel joint ventures proportionally.

SBM OFFSHORE N.V. Press Release – May 9, 2013

9

Pro Forma FY 2013 Directional
1
 Income Statement

FY2013 Proforma Impact

Figures are expressed in millions of US$ and may not add up due to rounding New Directional  New Directional

Total Revenues 3,373   72   3,445

Lease and Operate

Third parties revenues 1,006   72   1,078

Gross Margin (181)   27   (154)

EBIT (204)   27   (177)

Deprec., amort. and impairment (441)   (21)   (463)

EBITDA 237   48   285   -

Turnkey

Third parties revenues 2,367 -   2,367

Gross Margin 435 8   443

EBIT 288   8   296

Deprec., amort. and impairment (15)   (1)   (16)

EBITDA 303   10   312   -

Other

Other operating income 33   -   33

Selling & marketing expenses (0)   -   (0)

General & administrative expenses (53)   -   (53)